To:

From:

Ref:

State of California
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Memorandum

CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS

ROBERT L. GARCIA
Chief Financial Officer

Business, Transportation and Housing Agency

cTC Meeting:  October 29-30, 2003

Reference No.: 25b(1)
Action Item

Prepared by: Robert Sertich
Chief
Division of Budgets

FINANCIAL ALLOCATION FOR TWO STIP PROJECTS ON STATE HIGHWAY

SYSTEM
RESOLUTION FP 03-

Attached is a list of two (2) State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) projects on the

State Highway System totaling $5,900,000.

The Department of Transportation (Department) cannot recommend allocations because of

uncertainties in the current cash forecast.

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California
Environmental Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects.

Attachment

“Caltrans improves mobility across California”




CTC Financial Vote List

October 29-30, 2003

2.5 Highway Financial Matters

CONST

Project # EA Allocation
Allocation Amount PPNO Amount
Recipient Program / Year
RTPA/CTC Location PA&ED State
County Project Description PS&E Budget Year Federal
Dist-Co-Rte Project Support Expenditures Const Eng ltem #
ile (Kil Program Code  Total Amount

The Department cannot recommend allocations
because of uncertainties in the current cash forecast.

$3,100,000 Near Summerland - Evans Avenue to Sheffield Drive 448101 2003-04
undercrossing - construct auxiliary lane (northbound) and 05-0481 301-0042 $260,000
Department of bikeway (Class ). GRIP /01-02 301-0890 $2,004,000
Transportation $0 20.20.075.400
SBCAG Final Project Development Adjustment: N/A $0
Santa Barbara Final Right-of-Way Adjustment: N/A $334,000
05S-SB-101 $2,264,000
R8.4/R8.9 (Sixteen-month (for 01/02 CON) and four-month (for 02/03
CON) time extensions were approved at the June 2002 RIP /02-03 2003-04
CTC meeting and expire on October 31, 2003.) 301-0042 $96,000
$0 301-0890 $740,000
The Department cannot recommend allocations $0 20.20.075.600
because of uncertainties in the current cash forecast. $836,000
$3,100,000
2
$2,800,000 Mojave - from 4.1 km west of Junction Rte 14 to West 243421 2003-04
’ Junction Rte 14, and from East Junction Rte 14 to 6.8 06-0258B 301-0042 $322,000
Department of kilometers east of Junction Rte 14. GlIP / 03-04 301-0890 $2,478,000
Transportation Rehabilitate Rte 58 for relinquishment. $0 20.20.025.500
KCOG $0 $2,800,000
Kern Final Project Development Adjustment: N/A $350,000
06S-Ker-58 Final Right-of-Way Adjustment: N/A $2,800,000
109.1/117.1




